
 

 

 

Worcester Shoot – Sunday 25
th

 January 2009 

 

Thank you to all the Archers who joined us for the days shooting. A couple of points: 

1) Lady Paramount prizes were not given out on the day – these will be sent to the winners via 

any means possible. Will you be lucky? 

2) There was some confusion following the presentation of the overall medals. If you have not 

received your medal, please email me (mike.coe@mcoe.freeserve.co.uk) and let me know so 

I can arrange delivery. 

3) Someone left a Skorten stand – if it was you please let me know and we will arrange getting 

it back to you. 

 

Mike Coe 

Braintree Bowmen 



Braintree Bowmen

Worcester

25th January 2009

Individuals

Recurve

Gents

Name Club Score Hits Golds

Richard Wilkins Deben 292 60 53

Worcester 292 60 53

Ian Bugbee Braintree Bowmen 290 60 50

Worcester 290 60 50

Peter Walker Burntwood Archers 287 60 48

Worcester 287 60 48

Bob Riley Oakfield 285 60 46

Worcester 285 60 46

David Turner Raydon Hall 285 60 46

Worcester 285 60 46

Martin Skinner Chelmsford Tudor Rose 283 59 46

Worcester 283 59 46

Barry Hammond Braintree Bowmen 282 60 45

Worcester 282 60 45

Jason Robertson Burntwood Archers 280 60 44

Worcester 280 60 44

Richard Pilkington Raydon Hall 278 60 38

Worcester 278 60 38

Alan Munson Blue Arrows 276 60 38

Worcester 276 60 38

Andrew Smith Braintree Bowmen 274 60 37

Worcester 274 60 37

Mark Brown Aquarius 272 60 37

Worcester 272 60 37

Terry Baker Burntwood Archers 272 60 36

Worcester 272 60 36

Bert  Hastings G.S.A 272 60 35

Worcester 272 60 35

Fred Todd CADAC 269 60 35

Worcester 269 60 35

Kevin Button Priory Bowmen 268 60 34

Worcester 268 60 34

Gerald Rayner Priory Bowmen 268 60 31

Worcester 268 60 31

Shaun Soanes Priory Bowmen 267 60 31

Worcester 267 60 31

Spencer Rowell Aquarius 265 60 42

Worcester 265 60 42

Graham Hill West Essex Bowmen 264 60 30
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Worcester 264 60 30

Nigel  Norris Mayflower 261 60 26

Worcester 261 60 26

Pete Price Aquarius 257 60 23

Worcester 257 60 23

Nick Hare Aquarius 256 60 28

Worcester 256 60 28

Dennis Saville Bowmen of Ardleigh 254 60 27

Worcester 254 60 27

John Hart G.S.A 254 60 25

Worcester 254 60 25

Paul Dearsley Braintree Bowmen 253 60 26

Worcester 253 60 26

Mike Coe Braintree Bowmen 243 60 20

Worcester 243 60 20

Paul Tolson West Essex Bowmen 235 58 22

Worcester 235 58 22

Neal  Howell Rayleigh Town 233 60 12

Worcester 233 60 12

John Pyle Clacton Archers 224 60 18

Worcester 224 60 18

Rob Spindley Blue Arrows 224 60 10

Worcester 224 60 10

David Tyson Grays Archers 216 57 13

Worcester 216 57 13

John Cahill G.S.A 211 60 13

Worcester 211 60 13

Clive Pearse Clacton Archers 203 60 8

Worcester 203 60 8

Mark Powell Rayleigh Town 191 59 8

Worcester 191 59 8

Matthew  Dunn Clements Bowmen 164 54 8

Worcester 164 54 8

Ladies

Name Club Score Hits Golds

Yvonne Wade Burntwood Archers 278 60 39

Worcester 278 60 39

Joanna Hammond Raydon Hall 276 60 38

Worcester 276 60 38

Barbara  Williams Stortford A.C 266 60 28

Worcester 266 60 28

Marion Saville Bowmen of Ardleigh 253 59 27

Worcester 253 59 27

Gwyneth Carty Aquarius 249 60 20

Worcester 249 60 20

Kerry Meadows Clacton Archers 246 60 27

Worcester 246 60 27

Tracy Sherman Raydon Hall 246 60 23

Worcester 246 60 23
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Tina  Marshall Clacton Archers 232 60 20

Worcester 232 60 20

Gritte Jung Aquarius 229 60 18

Worcester 229 60 18

Eleanor Payne CADAC 223 59 15

Worcester 223 59 15

Lesley Howell Rayleigh Town 219 60 1

Worcester 219 60 1

Jane Tyson Grays Archers 210 58 14

Worcester 210 58 14

Hazel Roberts Raydon Hall 207 60 11

Worcester 207 60 11

Dawn Tolson West Essex Bowmen 195 54 5

Worcester 195 54 5

Kirsten Davies Reading Archers 163 52 5

Worcester 163 52 5

Ellen Wootten Blue Arrows 156 53 5

Worcester 156 53 5

Angela Pease Grays Archers 87 32 2

Worcester 87 32 2

Junior Gent

Name Club Score Hits Golds

Robert Russell G.S.A 262 60 29

Worcester 262 60 29

David Sherman Raydon Hall 254 60 28

Worcester 254 60 28

James Howell Rayleigh Town 222 57 17

Worcester 222 57 17

Lewis Tyson Grays Archers 212 59 11

Worcester 212 59 11

Andrew Sherman Raydon Hall 203 57 13

Worcester 203 57 13

Dean Tyson Grays Archers 199 59 13

Worcester 199 59 13

Junior Ladies

Name Club Score Hits Golds

Jodie Barnes Priory Bowmen 252 60 24

Worcester 252 60 24

Alannah Garnham Blue Arrows 244 60 24

Worcester 244 60 24

Helen Smith Braintree Bowmen 234 60 20

Worcester 234 60 20

Alice Hall Priory Bowmen 199 58 10

Worcester 199 58 10

Compound

Gents

Name Club Score Hits Golds
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David Fellman Blue Arrows 294 60 54

Worcester 294 60 54

Jonas Serna Euston Park Bowmen 294 60 54

Worcester 294 60 54

Steve Spragg Oakfield 292 60 54

Worcester 292 60 54

Charlie Whitefield G.S.A 288 60 49

Worcester 288 60 49

Mike Gissing Blue Arrows 285 59 30

Worcester 285 59 30

Gary Summers G.S.A 278 59 43

Worcester 278 59 43

Robert Hogben Priory Bowmen 204 58 10

Worcester 204 58 10

Ladies

Name Club Score Hits Golds

Pat Spragg Oakfield 286 60 47

Worcester 286 60 47

Longbow

Gents

Name Club Score Hits Golds

Terry Riddick Grays Archers 189 57 10

Worcester 189 57 10

Colin Young Reading Archers 146 54 5

Worcester 146 54 5

Roger Spellane Aquarius 125 47 4

Worcester 125 47 4

Mark Hammond Clements Bowmen 91 35 1

Worcester 91 35 1

Ladies

Name Club Score Hits Golds

Annette Salmon Clements Bowmen 79 30 2

Worcester 79 30 2
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Couples

Archer Partner Score Hits Golds

Steve Spragg Pat Spragg 578 120 101

Steve Spragg Worcester 292 60 54

Pat Spragg Worcester 286 60 47

Marion Saville Dennis Saville 507 119 54

Marion Saville Worcester 253 59 27

Dennis Saville Worcester 254 60 27

Neal  Howell Lesley Howell 452 120 13

Neal  Howell Worcester 233 60 12

Lesley Howell Worcester 219 60 1

Paul Tolson Dawn Tolson 430 112 27

Paul Tolson Worcester 235 58 22

Dawn Tolson Worcester 195 54 5

David Tyson Jane Tyson 426 115 27

David Tyson Worcester 216 57 13

Jane Tyson Worcester 210 58 14
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Teams

Recurve

Team Score Hits Golds

Burntwood Archers 1117 240 167

Peter Walker 287 60 48

Jason Robertson 280 60 44

Yvonne Wade 278 60 39

Terry Baker 272 60 36

Raydon Hall 1093 240 150

David Turner 285 60 46

Richard Pilkington 278 60 38

Joanna Hammond 276 60 38

David Sherman 254 60 28

Braintree Bowmen 1080 240 152

Ian Bugbee 290 60 50

Barry Hammond 282 60 45

Andrew Smith 274 60 37

Helen Smith 234 60 20

Priory Bowmen 1055 240 120

Kevin Button 268 60 34

Gerald Rayner 268 60 31

Shaun Soanes 267 60 31

Jodie Barnes 252 60 24

Aquarius 1043 240 122

Mark Brown 272 60 37

Spencer Rowell 265 60 42

Pete Price 257 60 23

Gwyneth Carty 249 60 20

G.S.A 999 240 102

Bert  Hastings 272 60 35

Robert Russell 262 60 29

John Hart 254 60 25

John Cahill 211 60 13

Clacton Archers 905 240 73

Kerry Meadows 246 60 27
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Tina  Marshall 232 60 20

John Pyle 224 60 18

Clive Pearse 203 60 8

Blue Arrows 900 233 77

Alan Munson 276 60 38

Alannah Garnham 244 60 24

Rob Spindley 224 60 10

Ellen Wootten 156 53 5

Rayleigh Town 865 236 38

Neal  Howell 233 60 12

James Howell 222 57 17

Lesley Howell 219 60 1

Mark Powell 191 59 8

Grays Archers 837 233 51

David Tyson 216 57 13

Lewis Tyson 212 59 11

Jane Tyson 210 58 14

Dean Tyson 199 59 13

25 January 2009


